
 
 

                       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  
 

       

 

Bexton Primary School & Nursery Weekly Newsletter 
Telephone:  01565 632816                                                                      Website: http://www.bexton.cheshire.sch.uk/ 

Monday 13
th 

November     Headteacher:  Mrs E Armstrong                              email: admin@bexton.cheshire.sch.uk 

 

                                               Dates for your diary: 
Monday 8th January 2018: Children return and beginning of 
Children’s Adventure Trust Ethical Enterprise Charity 
Friday 19th January: Dress down day- £1 donation 
Friday 19th January: FOBs Cinema Night 5-7pm Y1-Y6 only 
Friday 26th January: FOBs Quiz Night 
Thursday 1st February: Barclays Cyber Safety with Y4 
Friday 9th February: FOBs Discos 
Thursday 15th February: School closes 
Friday 16th February: INSET day for school staff only 
Monday 26th February: Children return to school 
Thursday 1st March: World Book Day 
Friday 2nd March: Open Afternoon for Parents 1.30pm-
3.20pm 
Thursday 8th March: Parents Evening 3.45-6.15 
Thursday 15th March: Parents Evening 3.45-6.15 
Friday 23rd March: Sports Relief 
Tuesday 27th to Thursday 29th March: Y5 Residential 
Thursday 29th March: School closes for Easter 
 

Dates for your diary: 
Friday 10th to Wednesday 15th November: Book Fair opens 3-
4pm 
Monday 13th November: FOBs Christmas Fair planning 
meeting 7.30pm @Bexton 
Thursday 16th November: Parents’ Evening 3.45-6.15pm 
Friday 17th November: Children in Need (spotty/stripy 
clothes) 
Friday 24th November: Y6 Assembly 9am 
Friday 1st December: Christmas Fair  5-8pm 
Tuesday 12th December: Infant Nativity 10am (pre-school 
children allowed) 
Wednesday 13th December: Infant Nativity 2pm (no-pre-
school children allowed) 
Thursday 14th December: Infant Nativity 10am (no-pre-school 
children allowed) 
Monday 18th December: KS2 Dress Rehearsal @St John’s 
Church 
Tuesday 19th December: KS2 Concert @St John’s Church 
1.30pm 
Wednesday 20th December: Cygnets Christmas Performance 
9.30am  
Wednesday 20th December: KS2 Concert @ St John’s Church 
6.30pm 
Thursday 21st December: Swan’s Christmas Performance 
9.30am & Christmas Parties 
Friday 22nd December: School closes for Christmas  

 

Reading Raffle Prizes 
Last half term we awarded two £5 book tokens from our 
infant and junior raffle boxes. The children have been 
awarded tokens for well filled in diaries or completing four 
squares on the KS2 Book Bingo. Well done to William & 
Evelina who won the tokens.  
Thank you to everyone who entered the poster competition-
the winners will be announced very soon! 

Does anyone have… 
Our Dawn to Dusk after-school club are seeking a karaoke 
machine for the children to use. If anyone has one they 
would be willing to donate to them please see the school 
office. Thank you.  
 

FOBS News 
FOBS are keen for parents to support the Lalley Christmas Toy 
Appeal this year and have therefore decided not to run a toy 
tombola at the Christmas Fair. Please still bring any new toy 
donations in to school, but they will instead be donated to the 
Lalley appeal.  
https://thetoyappeal.com/ 
We will run a chocolate/sweet tombola instead at the Christmas 
Fair so all donations chocolate/sweets would be appreciated! 
Please drop off at the school office as usual.  

FOBs Calendars 
This week the new FOBs calendars have been released. They 
are available to view in the main school entrance. You have 
until Friday 24th 

November to  
order them.  
All proceeds  
raised will go  
towards FOBs. A  
big thank you  
to Mr Sach  
producing 
the calendars  
voluntarily.  

Sports News 
Sport at Bexton continues to go from strength to strength. 
Our Y6 football and netball teams are currently topping their 
leagues with only a few results left to come in. Y2 have 
represented the school incredibly well during the Little 
Champions event and the Y4/5/6 cross country was a roaring 
success with Bexton finishing 2nd overall. Our Y4 tag-rugby 
team were sensational and scored more tries than the refs 
could count! We are delighted to announce that in January, 
Mr Roberts (our sports coach) will be doing an extra day with 
us, due to extra funding from the government.  
A huge well done to Archie in Year 6 who took part in the 
British Gymnastics National Championships last weekend. 
The team that Archie was part of won the Gold medal, 
coming top out of the 11 regions of the UK.  
Archie’s score in the competition placed him 10th  
overall in the whole country. We are very proud  
of Archie and his dedication to Gymnastics.  

https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fthetoyappeal.com%2F&data=02%7C01%7Cclaire.bowes%40live.co.uk%7C358cd058eb4f40f9999a08d5269d4a71%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C636457379349645710&sdata=d5%2FlgPAnljB5Xr8CGu%2FErcSkMwNJUjcBvxi6cbARYwQ%3D&reserved=0

